C COMMUNITY A ASSISTANCE R RECOVERY E EMPOWERMENT



CARE Act

The Community, Assistance, Recovery, and Empowerment (CARE) Act authorizes specified adult persons to petition a civil court to create a voluntary CARE agreement or a court-ordered CARE plan that can

include treatment, housing support, and other services for persons with untreated schizophrenia or other psychotic disorders. Merced County will begin implementing CARE Act Court no later than December 1, 2024.

OUR SERVICE



SELF-HELP CENTER

Our self-help center will be hosting CARE Act workshops to provide information about CARE Act eligibility, CARE forms and the court process.



WORKSHOPS

Workshops are available in person, via Zoom and after hours for your convenience.



REGISTER

Use the registration links to secure your space.

WORKSHOP INFORMATION & REGISTRATION LINKS

In Person Workshops

OCTOBER 28, 2024
10:00 AM
Ogletree Courthouse
Jury Assembly Room
2260 'N' Street
Merced, CA 95340
(Walk-In - No Registration
Required)

NOVEMBER 15, 2024 10:00 AM Robert Falasco Justice Center Jury Assembly Room 1159 'G' Street Los Banos, CA 93635 (Walk-In - No Registration Required)

Zoom Webinar Workshops

OCTOBER 30, 2024
12:00 PM (noon)
https://mercedcourtorg.zoomgov.com/webinar/register/WN
_Sx_ZGxZROua6lu62PdJYA

NOVEMBER 13, 2024 5:30 PM https://mercedcourtorg.zoomgov.com/webinar/register/WN _Nn8OHH-bSK2DHftb5sE52w

Scheduling Questions:

all.executive-assistants@mercedcourt.org
OR (209) 725-4172

For CARE Specific Questions, please join one of the wokshops.